

Termination of Fire Prevention Order COS08-20-08 Stage 1 Fire Restrictions Rescinded

Grand Junction Field Office

Pursuant to Title 43 CFR 9212, the prohibitions listed in Fire Prevention Order COS08-20-08 applicable to the Grand Junction Field Office are hereby terminated. This order removes Stage 1 Fire Restrictions of all public lands within the Bureau of Land Management-Grand Junction Field Office.
This order is effective immediately.
Executed in Grand Junction, Colorado this day of October 30, 2020
Agency Administrator